Case No: 1300449/2024



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Miss L Price

Respondent: Lidl Great Britain Ltd

Heard at: West Midlands Employment Tribunal (CVP)

On: 17 January 2025

**Before:** Employment Judge A Smith

Representation

Claimant: Represented herself Respondent: Mrs Holden (Counsel)

## REMEDY JUDGMENT

The respondent shall pay to the claimant, compensation in the total sum of £6,826.58 comprising as follows:

Basic award: £6,430.00

Loss of earnings, including loss of statutory rights: £396.58

Signed by Employment Judge A Smith

Signed on 17 January 2025